P \$215.00 3201563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Percipenz Technologies Inc.		09/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Forte Research Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	708 Heartland Trail, Suite 1800		
City:	Madison		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53717		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3201563	ONCORE
Registration Number:	3201564	ONSEMBLE
Registration Number:	3622249	ONSEMBLE
Serial Number:	77691665	CRESCENDO
Serial Number:	85011379	ALLEGRO
Serial Number:	85123853	FORTE RESEARCH SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	85123861	FORTE RESEARCH SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	85123869	FORTE RESEARCH SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6082558891

Email: mal@dewittross.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia Layton

Address Line 1: DeWitt Ross & Stevens S.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0625

900190950

	2 E. Mifflin Street, Suite 600 Madison, WISCONSIN 53703-2865		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83363000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcia Layton		
Signature:	/marcialayton/		
Date:	05/04/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=DESoS100915Name_Change#page1.tif source=DESoS100915Name_Change#page2.tif source=DESoS100915Name_Change#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0626



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERCIPENZ TECHNOLOGIES INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PERCIPENZ TECHNOLOGIES INC." TO "FORTE RESEARCH SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 4:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3180954 8100

100911314

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 8230646

DATE: 09-16-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0627

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:23 PM 09/15/2010 FTLED 04:15 PM 09/15/2010 SRV 100911314 - 3180954 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PERCIPENZ TECHNOLOGIES INC.

PercipEnz Technologies Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation resolutions were adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment are as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

"The name of the Corporation is Forte Research Systems, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, the Corporation obtained the written consent of the requisite number of shares of the voting capital stock of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

MADI_2384119.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0628 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to duly executed this 15^{th} day of September, 2010.

PERCIPENZ TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Name: Srini Kalluri

Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 05/04/2011